

PRESS RELEASE

North Ridgeville City Council • 7307 Avon Belden Road • North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039

(440) 353-1508 • Fax: (440) 353-1528 • e-mail tpeet@nridgeville.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: May 21, 2016

Contact: Office of the Clerk of Council, Tara L. Peet, MMC

Phone: (440) 353-1508 Facsimile: (440) 353-1528

COMMITTEE MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

North Ridgeville, Ohio

Chairwoman Roseanne Johnson of the Finance Committee has announced a Finance Committee meeting on Tuesday, May 31, 2016 to begin immediately following the special meeting scheduled at 4:00 P.M. to discuss the following:

T 74-2016 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE FULL-TIME POSITION OF CLERK OF MAYOR'S COURT, CMC (CERTIFIED MAYOR'S COURT CLERK).

T 75-2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORIGINAL DEPARTMENT HEAD SALARY ORDINANCE NO. 2725-93 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO UP TO AND INCLUDING THE MOST RECENT AMENDMENT REFLECTED IN ORDINANCE NO. 5279-2015 BY INCLUDING THE FULL-TIME POSITION OF CLERK OF MAYOR'S COURT, CMC, AND ESTABLISHING THE PAY RATE SCALE FOR THIS POSITION.

This meeting will be held in Council Chambers at North Ridgeville City Hall, 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039.

cc: All City (email only)

News media (email only) City Council (email only)